This subsection shall be referred to as “option (a).” 

b. After conducting an election held pursuant to subsection “c” of Section 5.4.1.1 and approved 

by SCTA and the District, a school-site may schedule Kindergarten teachers’ instructional day 

up to two hundred and fifty-five (255) minutes. This schedule shall be referred to as “option 

(b).”  

c. An election pursuant to Section 5.4.1.1 shall be held every three (3) years for school-sites 

choosing “option (b)”.  If an election is not held, the site will automatically revert to option (a)